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A study on creation of environment-related regional innovation systems and
transfers of environmental technologies in Europe
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The present study aimed at identifying determinants that yielded regional
accumulations of environmental technologies in Europe and that transferred these technologies abroad. As
a result, it was revealed that environmental industries were chiefIK accumulated in metropolitan areas in
Sweden and the United Kingdom. In Sweden, moreover, specialties rather than diversities had a strong
influence on accumulation of these industries. It was also shown that various supports through the
central and local government policies in Sweden, and by companies and non-governmental organizations in
the United Kingdom encouraged overseas transfers of environmental technologies.
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20 Emissions abatement and fuel efficiency in transportation

1998-

2008 (%) (%)
1 DE72: Stuttgart 2,830.9 14.40 14.40
9 JPE23: Aichi 2,290.2 11.65 26.05
3 DE90: Regensburg 601.2 3.06 29.11
4 US047: Detroit-Warren-Flint - MI 543.0 2.76 31.88
5 JPC11: Saitama 489.0 2.49 34.36
6 JPC14: Kanagawa 476.2 2.42 36.79
7 JPC13: Tokyo 410.4 2.09 38.88
g US126: Peoria-Canton - IL 273.3 1.39 40.27
g SE232: Vistra Gétalands lén 258.7 1.32 41.58
10 DE93: Minchen 249.6 1.27 42.85
11 FR105: Hauts-de-Seine 227.8 1.16 44.01
12 DE79: Bodensee-Oberschwaben 217.5 1.11 45.12
13 JPF27: Osaka 213.9 1.09 46.21

US118: New York-Newark-Bridgeport - NY-NJ-
14 CT-PA 211.8 1.08 47.28
15 FR103: Yvelines 204.7 1.04 48.32
16 DE22: Braunschweig 188.0 0.96 49.28
17 DE51: Rhein-Main 173.9 0.88 50.17
18 JPCO8: Ibaraki 171.6 0.87 51.04

US032: Chicago-Naperville-Michigan City - IL-
19 IN-WI 171.4 0.87 51.91
20 JPC22: Shizuoka 170.9 0.87 52.78
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